KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  422 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC KPC70/140H series
How to Order
② Seal material
Nil Nitrile urethane
1 Nitrile rubber
2 Fluoric rubber
KPC70/140H series
KPC70H - SD 40 A - B 300 A B
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬
① Series
KPC70H
Single rod
70kgf/cm2
KPC140H 140kgf/cm2
③ Mounting style
SD Standard
LA Axial angle of foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
CA Single clevis
TC Center trunnion
④ Bore size ⑤ Rod type
Bore size A B
40 Ø40 Ø28 Ø22
50 Ø50 Ø35 Ø28
63 Ø63 Ø45 Ø35
80 Ø80 Ø56 Ø45
100 Ø100 Ø71 Ø56
125 Ø125 Ø90 Ø71
140 Ø140 Ø100 Ø80
160 Ø160 Ø112 Ø90
180 Ø180 Ø125 Ø100
200 Ø200 Ø140 Ø112
224 Ø224 Ø160 Ø125
250 Ø250 Ø180 Ø140
⑦ Cylinder stroke
All mounting styles accept TC mounting type TC mounting style
Bore size Max. stroke Bore size Max. stroke
Ø40~Ø63 0~2000 Ø40~Ø80 101~2000
Ø80~Ø160 51~2000 Ø100, Ø125 151~2000
Ø180~Ø250 101~2000 Ø140~Ø200 201~2000
※ Contact us for longer stroke. Ø224, Ø250 251~2000
※ Check buckling, it varies depending on mounting style.
⑥ Cushion
N Without cushion
B Cushions on both ends
R Rod side cushion
H Head side cushion
⑧ Port position
A Standard
B,C,D Refer to the figure below
⑨ Cushion valve position
B Standard
A,C,D Refer to the figure below
⑩ Bellows
Material Max. ambient
temperature
Nil Without bellows
J Nylon
Tarpaulin 60℃
K Neoprene
Cloth 110℃
The standard port position is A, and the
standard cushon valve position is B. When
modifying the positions, enter the symbol
shown in ther dimensional drawings.
⑫ Rod end thread type
Nil Type 1
(Standard)
2 Type 2
※ The rod end thread of type 2 is longer than
    that of type 1 and has a lock nut.